

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/13/2020

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: February 13, 2020

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
004	C22473	FSA2873-194	6	DURAN EXCAVATING, INC.	\$1,089,663.00	\$1,160,406.20	106.49%	\$70,743.20
Letting Totals			6		\$1,089,663.00	\$1,160,406.20	106.49%	\$70,743.20

Colorado Department Of Transportation
Vendor Ranking

Printed On: **02/13/2020**

Page 1 of 1

Contract ID: C22473

Contract Description:

US 287 Longmont Intersection Improvements. This project consists of improvements at three (3) intersections on US 287 (Main Street) in Longmont. The three (3) intersections included in this project are located at US 287 and Pike Rd, US 287 and Grand Ave, and US 287 and 17th Ave. The work at US 287 and Pike Road consists of widening US 287 towards the east to add an additional dedicated northbound to westbound left turn lane, new signal heads and adjustments, replacing existing ADA curb ramps, signing and striping, and constructing a new sidewalk. The work at US 287 and Grand Ave consists of signing and restriping US 287 to narrow the existing through lanes to accommodate a doveled in center median on US 287. The work at US 287 and 17th Ave consists of constructing center medians on US 287 both on the north and south side of 17th Ave, signing and striping, and adding backplates to all the signal heads at the intersection.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,089,663.00	93.90%	100.00%
1	954A	DURAN EXCAVATING, INC.	\$1,160,406.20	100.00%	106.49%
2	360A	MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$1,264,260.00	108.95%	116.02%
3	1717	Millstone Weber, LLC	\$1,316,092.50	113.42%	120.78%
4	997A	GOODLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,427,954.70	123.06%	131.05%
5	503F	K.E.C.I. COLORADO INCORPORATED	\$1,984,151.00	170.99%	182.09%
6	780A	LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC	\$2,108,717.00	181.72%	193.52%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22473

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 954A DURAN EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	6.000 EACH	10.00000	60.00	22.00000	132.00	26.00000	156.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	42.000 SY	30.00000	1,260.00	24.00000	1,008.00	34.00000	1,428.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	141.000 LF	20.00000	2,820.00	10.00000	1,410.00	17.00000	2,397.00
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	28.000 SY	40.00000	1,120.00	28.00000	784.00	37.00000	1,036.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	1,285.000 SY	22.00000	28,270.00	22.00000	28,270.00	27.00000	34,695.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	1,043.000 SY	8.00000	8,344.00	11.00000	11,473.00	16.00000	16,688.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	1,648.000 SF	2.00000	3,296.00	3.10000	5,108.80	4.00000	6,592.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	400.00000	400.00	165.00000	165.00	200.00000	200.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	1.000 EACH	60.00000	60.00	275.00000	275.00	325.00000	325.00
202-00831	Removal of Traffic Signal Head	2.000 EACH	125.00000	250.00	95.00000	190.00	360.00000	720.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	2,282.000 CY	27.00000	61,614.00	24.20000	55,224.40	42.00000	95,844.00
203-00066	Embankment Material (Complete In Place) (R40)	761.000 CY	50.00000	38,050.00	87.00000	66,207.00	72.00000	54,792.00
203-01597	Potholing	60.000 HOUR	210.00000	12,600.00	300.00000	18,000.00	300.00000	18,000.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	1,200.000 LF	8.00000	9,600.00	6.75000	8,100.00	6.00000	7,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22473

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 954A DURAN EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
208-00025	Plastic Sheeting	1,200.000 SY	10.00000	12,000.00	2.50000	3,000.00	2.00000	2,400.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	400.000 LF	10.00000	4,000.00	6.60000	2,640.00	8.00000	3,200.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	10.000 EACH	1,500.00000	15,000.00	600.00000	6,000.00	1,600.00000	16,000.00
208-00053	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (84 Inch)	1.000 EACH	200.00000	200.00	124.00000	124.00	190.00000	190.00
208-00054	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	6.000 EACH	300.00000	1,800.00	360.00000	2,160.00	210.00000	1,260.00
208-00057	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (144 inch)	1.000 EACH	250.00000	250.00	211.00000	211.00	290.00000	290.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	70.000 HOUR	60.00000	4,200.00	50.00000	3,500.00	75.00000	5,250.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	130.00000	2,600.00	150.00000	3,000.00	80.00000	1,600.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	270.000 HOUR	140.00000	37,800.00	138.00000	37,260.00	175.00000	47,250.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	36.000 DAY	200.00000	7,200.00	165.00000	5,940.00	410.00000	14,760.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	5.000 EACH	300.00000	1,500.00	275.00000	1,375.00	325.00000	1,625.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	1.000 EACH	200.00000	200.00	176.00000	176.00	650.00000	650.00
210-00825	Reset Flashing Beacon	1.000 EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
210-00827	Reset Pull Box	1.000 EACH	800.00000	800.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22473

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 954A DURAN EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
210-00831	Reset Traffic Signal Head	2.000 EACH	700.00000	1,400.00	330.00000	660.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00
210-00867	Reset Fire Preemption Unit	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	635.00000	635.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00
210-00890	Reset Intersection Detection System (Camera)	1.000 EACH	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,050.00000	1,050.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.500 ACRE	2,000.00000	1,000.00	4,700.00000	2,350.00	1,150.00000	575.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.500 ACRE	2,500.00000	1,250.00	8,500.00000	4,250.00	3,650.00000	1,825.00
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	0.500 ACRE	3,500.00000	1,750.00	9,400.00000	4,700.00	5,100.00000	2,550.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	619.000 CY	60.00000	37,140.00	75.00000	46,425.00	82.00000	50,758.00
304-07010	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7) (Special)	61.000 CY	45.00000	2,745.00	92.00000	5,612.00	112.00000	6,832.00
403-00721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	20.000 SY	250.00000	5,000.00	285.00000	5,700.00	165.00000	3,300.00
412-00190	Concrete Pavement (Patching)	117.000 SY	150.00000	17,550.00	105.00000	12,285.00	270.00000	31,590.00
412-00850	Concrete Pavement (8-1/2 Inch)	1,979.000 SY	88.00000	174,152.00	91.00000	180,089.00	92.00000	182,068.00
412-00870	Concrete Pavement (8-1/2 Inch) (Fast Track)	89.000 SY	125.00000	11,125.00	104.00000	9,256.00	120.00000	10,680.00
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	102.000 SY	90.00000	9,180.00	72.00000	7,344.00	70.00000	7,140.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	25.000 SY	185.00000	4,625.00	183.00000	4,575.00	185.00000	4,625.00
608-10010	Sidewalk Drain	1.000 EACH	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,620.00000	3,620.00	5,550.00000	5,550.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22473

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 954A DURAN EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
609-21010	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	1,700.000 LF	25.00000	42,500.00	23.00000	39,100.00	24.00000	40,800.00
609-40010	Curb Type 4 (Section B) (Fast Track)	1,056.000 LF	40.00000	42,240.00	24.50000	25,872.00	26.00000	27,456.00
609-40120	Curb (Median) (Special)	41.000 SY	70.00000	2,870.00	100.00000	4,100.00	115.00000	4,715.00
610-00030	Median Cover Material (Concrete)	8,857.000 SF	11.00000	97,427.00	8.00000	70,856.00	12.00000	106,284.00
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	4.000 EACH	30.00000	120.00	31.00000	124.00	36.00000	144.00
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	1.000 EACH	40.00000	40.00	35.00000	35.00	40.00000	40.00
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	2.000 EACH	50.00000	100.00	35.00000	70.00	44.00000	88.00
613-10000	Wiring	1.000 L S	6,000.00000	6,000.00	12,730.00000	12,730.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	113.000 SF	30.00000	3,390.00	25.00000	2,825.00	29.00000	3,277.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	12.000 SF	45.00000	540.00	28.00000	336.00	33.00000	396.00
614-00035	Sign Panel (Special)	7.000 SF	35.00000	245.00	55.00000	385.00	65.00000	455.00
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	14.000 EACH	400.00000	5,600.00	440.00000	6,160.00	520.00000	7,280.00
614-01583	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	1.000 EACH	600.00000	600.00	605.00000	605.00	720.00000	720.00
614-10160	Signal Head Backplates	18.000 EACH	450.00000	8,100.00	335.00000	6,030.00	540.00000	9,720.00
614-70336	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12)	3.000 EACH	1,000.00000	3,000.00	825.00000	2,475.00	1,550.00000	4,650.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22473

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 954A DURAN EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
614-72741	Blank Out Sign (LED)(SPEED RADAR)	1.000 EACH	9,500.00000	9,500.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	19,500.00000	19,500.00
614-80385	Rumble Strip	300.000 LF	8.00000	2,400.00	33.00000	9,900.00	9.00000	2,700.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	18,000.00000	18,000.00	20,500.00000	20,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
620-00011	Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	17,000.00000	17,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,284.00000	1,284.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	12,000.00000	12,000.00	20,475.00000	20,475.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	100,000.00000	100,000.00	122,515.00000	122,515.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	90.000 DAY	100.00000	9,000.00	160.00000	14,400.00	100.00000	9,000.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	57.000 GAL	60.00000	3,420.00	89.00000	5,073.00	85.00000	4,845.00
627-30205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	221.000 SF	20.00000	4,420.00	21.00000	4,641.00	20.00000	4,420.00
627-30210	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stopline)	114.000 SF	20.00000	2,280.00	21.00000	2,394.00	14.50000	1,653.00
630-00000	Flagging	920.000 HOUR	35.00000	32,200.00	30.00000	27,600.00	36.50000	33,580.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	16.000 HOUR	80.00000	1,280.00	116.00000	1,856.00	165.00000	2,640.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	28.000 DAY	230.00000	6,440.00	176.00000	4,928.00	390.00000	10,920.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	70.000 DAY	900.00000	63,000.00	1,100.00000	77,000.00	825.00000	57,750.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22473

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 954A DURAN EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	1.000 HOUR	1,000.00000	1,000.00	330.00000	330.00	75.00000	75.00
630-80305	Flagging Station Light	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	990.00000	1,980.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	3.000 EACH	1,500.00000	4,500.00	83.00000	249.00	125.00000	375.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	7.000 EACH	50.00000	350.00	50.00000	350.00	60.00000	420.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	37.000 EACH	60.00000	2,220.00	72.00000	2,664.00	92.00000	3,404.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	103.000 SF	70.00000	7,210.00	16.00000	1,648.00	24.00000	2,472.00
630-80350	Vertical Panel	42.000 EACH	70.00000	2,940.00	22.00000	924.00	30.00000	1,260.00
630-80353	Vertical Panel (With Light) (Flashing)	24.000 EACH	80.00000	1,920.00	110.00000	2,640.00	40.00000	960.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	4,500.00000	9,000.00	3,300.00000	6,600.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00
630-80356	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (A Type)	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	880.00000	1,760.00	1,650.00000	3,300.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	4.000 EACH	50.00000	200.00	62.00000	248.00	55.00000	220.00
630-85020	Mobile Attenuator	1.000 EACH	4,000.00000	4,000.00	38,500.00000	38,500.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000 L S	8,000.00000	8,000.00	19,360.00000	19,360.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
Section Totals:				\$1,089,663.00		\$1,160,406.20		\$1,264,260.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,089,663.00		\$1,160,406.20		\$1,264,260.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22473

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1717 Millstone Weber, LLC		(4) 997A GOODLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 503F K.E.C.I. COLORADO, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	17,485.00000	17,485.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	6.000 EACH	16.00000	96.00	25.00000	150.00	38.00000	228.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	42.000 SY	120.00000	5,040.00	14.95000	627.90	33.00000	1,386.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	141.000 LF	36.00000	5,076.00	9.95000	1,402.95	20.00000	2,820.00
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	28.000 SY	180.00000	5,040.00	19.85000	555.80	50.00000	1,400.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	1,285.000 SY	22.00000	28,270.00	24.80000	31,868.00	35.00000	44,975.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	1,043.000 SY	24.00000	25,032.00	31.15000	32,489.45	35.00000	36,505.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	1,648.000 SF	3.00000	4,944.00	3.45000	5,685.60	3.50000	5,768.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	160.00000	160.00	185.00000	185.00	100.00000	100.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	1.000 EACH	60.00000	60.00	70.00000	70.00	60.00000	60.00
202-00831	Removal of Traffic Signal Head	2.000 EACH	280.00000	560.00	98.00000	196.00	400.00000	800.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	2,282.000 CY	27.00000	61,614.00	25.35000	57,848.70	50.00000	114,100.00
203-00066	Embankment Material (Complete In Place) (R40)	761.000 CY	35.00000	26,635.00	44.20000	33,636.20	78.00000	59,358.00
203-01597	Potholing	60.000 HOUR	460.00000	27,600.00	425.00000	25,500.00	150.00000	9,000.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	1,200.000 LF	4.50000	5,400.00	5.00000	6,000.00	7.00000	8,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22473

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1717 Millstone Weber, LLC		(4) 997A GOODLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 503F K.E.C.I. COLORADO, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
208-00025	Plastic Sheeting	1,200.000 SY	4.50000	5,400.00	0.50000	600.00	5.00000	6,000.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	400.000 LF	6.22000	2,488.00	10.50000	4,200.00	10.00000	4,000.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	10.000 EACH	300.00000	3,000.00	850.00000	8,500.00	250.00000	2,500.00
208-00053	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (84 Inch)	1.000 EACH	150.00000	150.00	750.00000	750.00	160.00000	160.00
208-00054	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	6.000 EACH	160.00000	960.00	450.00000	2,700.00	175.00000	1,050.00
208-00057	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (144 inch)	1.000 EACH	220.00000	220.00	850.00000	850.00	238.00000	238.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	1,100.00000	2,200.00	2,050.00000	4,100.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	70.000 HOUR	170.00000	11,900.00	65.00000	4,550.00	28.00000	1,960.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	143.00000	2,860.00	195.00000	3,900.00	100.00000	2,000.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	270.000 HOUR	240.00000	64,800.00	275.00000	74,250.00	150.00000	40,500.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	36.000 DAY	320.00000	11,520.00	445.00000	16,020.00	300.00000	10,800.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	5.000 EACH	420.00000	2,100.00	480.00000	2,400.00	400.00000	2,000.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	1.000 EACH	120.00000	120.00	140.00000	140.00	150.00000	150.00
210-00825	Reset Flashing Beacon	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	11,225.00000	11,225.00	3,900.00000	3,900.00
210-00827	Reset Pull Box	1.000 EACH	1,225.00000	1,225.00	1,430.00000	1,430.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22473

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1717 Millstone Weber, LLC		(4) 997A GOODLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 503F K.E.C.I. COLORADO, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
210-00831	Reset Traffic Signal Head	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	345.00000	690.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00
210-00867	Reset Fire Preemption Unit	1.000 EACH	980.00000	980.00	655.00000	655.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00
210-00890	Reset Intersection Detection System (Camera)	1.000 EACH	1,425.00000	1,425.00	1,080.00000	1,080.00	1,850.00000	1,850.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.500 ACRE	875.36000	437.68	9,500.00000	4,750.00	1,140.00000	570.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.500 ACRE	2,792.48000	1,396.24	6,500.00000	3,250.00	3,630.00000	1,815.00
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	0.500 ACRE	3,916.96000	1,958.48	6,500.00000	3,250.00	5,090.00000	2,545.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	619.000 CY	98.00000	60,662.00	53.00000	32,807.00	127.00000	78,613.00
304-07010	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7) (Special)	61.000 CY	120.00000	7,320.00	95.00000	5,795.00	203.00000	12,383.00
403-00721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	20.000 SY	305.00000	6,100.00	150.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	6,000.00
412-00190	Concrete Pavement (Patching)	117.000 SY	260.00000	30,420.00	105.00000	12,285.00	500.00000	58,500.00
412-00850	Concrete Pavement (8-1/2 Inch)	1,979.000 SY	92.00000	182,068.00	150.00000	296,850.00	200.00000	395,800.00
412-00870	Concrete Pavement (8-1/2 Inch) (Fast Track)	89.000 SY	480.00000	42,720.00	205.00000	18,245.00	500.00000	44,500.00
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	102.000 SY	150.00000	15,300.00	75.60000	7,711.20	120.00000	12,240.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	25.000 SY	300.00000	7,500.00	219.60000	5,490.00	400.00000	10,000.00
608-10010	Sidewalk Drain	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22473

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1717 Millstone Weber, LLC		(4) 997A GOODLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 503F K.E.C.I. COLORADO, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
609-21010	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	1,700.000 LF	64.00000	108,800.00	19.70000	33,490.00	45.00000	76,500.00
609-40010	Curb Type 4 (Section B) (Fast Track)	1,056.000 LF	67.00000	70,752.00	32.00000	33,792.00	45.00000	47,520.00
609-40120	Curb (Median) (Special)	41.000 SY	90.00000	3,690.00	181.00000	7,421.00	158.00000	6,478.00
610-00030	Median Cover Material (Concrete)	8,857.000 SF	9.30000	82,370.10	12.50000	110,712.50	20.00000	177,140.00
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	4.000 EACH	25.00000	100.00	28.50000	114.00	105.00000	420.00
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	1.000 EACH	26.00000	26.00	29.55000	29.55	108.00000	108.00
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	2.000 EACH	27.00000	54.00	31.00000	62.00	111.00000	222.00
613-10000	Wiring	1.000 L S	8,000.00000	8,000.00	13,155.00000	13,155.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	113.000 SF	17.00000	1,921.00	19.35000	2,186.55	46.00000	5,198.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	12.000 SF	19.00000	228.00	22.00000	264.00	52.00000	624.00
614-00035	Sign Panel (Special)	7.000 SF	25.00000	175.00	28.50000	199.50	47.00000	329.00
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	14.000 EACH	520.00000	7,280.00	680.00000	9,520.00	680.00000	9,520.00
614-01583	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	1.000 EACH	650.00000	650.00	740.00000	740.00	800.00000	800.00
614-10160	Signal Head Backplates	18.000 EACH	420.00000	7,560.00	345.00000	6,210.00	550.00000	9,900.00
614-70336	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12)	3.000 EACH	1,200.00000	3,600.00	855.00000	2,565.00	1,600.00000	4,800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22473

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1717 Millstone Weber, LLC		(4) 997A GOODLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 503F K.E.C.I. COLORADO, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
614-72741	Blank Out Sign (LED)(SPEED RADAR)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	16,495.00000	16,495.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
614-80385	Rumble Strip	300.000 LF	7.00000	2,100.00	25.00000	7,500.00	15.00000	4,500.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	18,500.00000	18,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
620-00011	Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	14,300.00000	14,300.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	60,000.00000	60,000.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	70,000.00000	70,000.00	112,000.00000	112,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	90.000 DAY	71.00000	6,390.00	60.00000	5,400.00	90.00000	8,100.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	57.000 GAL	150.00000	8,550.00	190.50000	10,858.50	81.00000	4,617.00
627-30205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	221.000 SF	25.00000	5,525.00	33.60000	7,425.60	20.00000	4,420.00
627-30210	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stopline)	114.000 SF	20.00000	2,280.00	32.70000	3,727.80	15.00000	1,710.00
630-00000	Flagging	920.000 HOUR	28.00000	25,760.00	33.00000	30,360.00	30.00000	27,600.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	16.000 HOUR	130.00000	2,080.00	113.65000	1,818.40	150.00000	2,400.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	28.000 DAY	230.00000	6,440.00	230.00000	6,440.00	400.00000	11,200.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	70.000 DAY	630.00000	44,100.00	1,025.00000	71,750.00	1,050.00000	73,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22473

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1717 Millstone Weber, LLC		(4) 997A GOODLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) 503F K.E.C.I. COLORADO, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	1.000 HOUR	55.00000	55.00	50.00000	50.00	60.00000	60.00
630-80305	Flagging Station Light	2.000 EACH	1,600.00000	3,200.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	3.000 EACH	90.00000	270.00	570.00000	1,710.00	250.00000	750.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	7.000 EACH	45.00000	315.00	56.85000	397.95	75.00000	525.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	37.000 EACH	70.00000	2,590.00	125.00000	4,625.00	100.00000	3,700.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	103.000 SF	18.00000	1,854.00	26.15000	2,693.45	30.00000	3,090.00
630-80350	Vertical Panel	42.000 EACH	20.00000	840.00	56.85000	2,387.70	45.00000	1,890.00
630-80353	Vertical Panel (With Light) (Flashing)	24.000 EACH	30.00000	720.00	68.25000	1,638.00	69.00000	1,656.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	5,500.00000	11,000.00	5,685.00000	11,370.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
630-80356	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (A Type)	2.000 EACH	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,480.00000	2,960.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	4.000 EACH	40.00000	160.00	56.85000	227.40	100.00000	400.00
630-85020	Mobile Attenuator	1.000 EACH	18,000.00000	18,000.00	53,185.00000	53,185.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
Section Totals:				\$1,316,092.50		\$1,427,954.70		\$1,984,151.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,316,092.50		\$1,427,954.70		\$1,984,151.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22473

				(6) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS		LCC:					
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	6.000	EACH	50.00000	300.00				
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	42.000	SY	26.00000	1,092.00				
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	141.000	LF	16.00000	2,256.00				
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	28.000	SY	30.00000	840.00				
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	1,285.000	SY	34.00000	43,690.00				
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	1,043.000	SY	20.00000	20,860.00				
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	1,648.000	SF	4.00000	6,592.00				
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	1.000	EACH	200.00000	200.00				
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	1.000	EACH	300.00000	300.00				
202-00831	Removal of Traffic Signal Head	2.000	EACH	322.00000	644.00				
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	2,282.000	CY	36.00000	82,152.00				
203-00066	Embankment Material (Complete In Place) (R40)	761.000	CY	70.00000	53,270.00				
203-01597	Potholing	60.000	HOUR	385.00000	23,100.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	1,200.000	LF	10.00000	12,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22473

				(6) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS		LCC:					
208-00025	Plastic Sheeting	1,200.000	SY	5.00000	6,000.00				
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	400.000	LF	18.00000	7,200.00				
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	10.000	EACH	1,250.00000	12,500.00				
208-00053	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (84 Inch)	1.000	EACH	385.00000	385.00				
208-00054	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	6.000	EACH	365.00000	2,190.00				
208-00057	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (144 inch)	1.000	EACH	500.00000	500.00				
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	EACH	6,800.00000	13,600.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	70.000	HOUR	145.00000	10,150.00				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000	HOUR	190.00000	3,800.00				
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	270.000	HOUR	365.00000	98,550.00				
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	36.000	DAY	365.00000	13,140.00				
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	5.000	EACH	300.00000	1,500.00				
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	1.000	EACH	300.00000	300.00				
210-00825	Reset Flashing Beacon	1.000	EACH	3,510.00000	3,510.00				
210-00827	Reset Pull Box	1.000	EACH	1,434.00000	1,434.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22473

				(6) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:			
210-00831	Reset Traffic Signal Head	2.000	EACH	1,170.00000	2,340.00				
210-00867	Reset Fire Preemption Unit	1.000	EACH	1,141.00000	1,141.00				
210-00890	Reset Intersection Detection System (Camera)	1.000	EACH	1,668.00000	1,668.00				
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.500	ACRE	1,000.00000	500.00				
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.500	ACRE	3,600.00000	1,800.00				
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	0.500	ACRE	5,000.00000	2,500.00				
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	619.000	CY	75.00000	46,425.00				
304-07010	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7) (Special)	61.000	CY	84.00000	5,124.00				
403-00721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	20.000	SY	450.00000	9,000.00				
412-00190	Concrete Pavement (Patching)	117.000	SY	650.00000	76,050.00				
412-00850	Concrete Pavement (8-1/2 Inch)	1,979.000	SY	190.00000	376,010.00				
412-00870	Concrete Pavement (8-1/2 Inch) (Fast Track)	89.000	SY	380.00000	33,820.00				
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	102.000	SY	165.00000	16,830.00				
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	25.000	SY	240.00000	6,000.00				
608-10010	Sidewalk Drain	1.000	EACH	4,500.00000	4,500.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22473

				(6) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS		LCC:					
609-21010	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	1,700.000	LF	75.00000	127,500.00				
609-40010	Curb Type 4 (Section B) (Fast Track)	1,056.000	LF	84.00000	88,704.00				
609-40120	Curb (Median) (Special)	41.000	SY	250.00000	10,250.00				
610-00030	Median Cover Material (Concrete)	8,857.000	SF	20.00000	177,140.00				
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	4.000	EACH	34.00000	136.00				
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	1.000	EACH	38.00000	38.00				
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	2.000	EACH	44.00000	88.00				
613-10000	Wiring	1.000	L S	8,960.00000	8,960.00				
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	113.000	SF	41.00000	4,633.00				
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	12.000	SF	47.00000	564.00				
614-00035	Sign Panel (Special)	7.000	SF	75.00000	525.00				
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	14.000	EACH	618.00000	8,652.00				
614-01583	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	1.000	EACH	720.00000	720.00				
614-10160	Signal Head Backplates	18.000	EACH	486.00000	8,748.00				
614-70336	Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12)	3.000	EACH	1,375.00000	4,125.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22473

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						LCC:
614-72741	Blank Out Sign (LED)(SPEED RADAR)	1.000 EACH	17,550.00000	17,550.00				
614-80385	Rumble Strip	300.000 LF	25.00000	7,500.00				
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	22,000.00000	22,000.00				
620-00011	Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	28,000.00000	28,000.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,950.00000	1,950.00				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	70,000.00000	70,000.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	190,000.00000	190,000.00				
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	90.000 DAY	85.00000	7,650.00				
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	57.000 GAL	80.00000	4,560.00				
627-30205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	221.000 SF	23.00000	5,083.00				
627-30210	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stopline)	114.000 SF	20.00000	2,280.00				
630-00000	Flagging	920.000 HOUR	44.00000	40,480.00				
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	16.000 HOUR	125.00000	2,000.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	28.000 DAY	330.00000	9,240.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	70.000 DAY	1,250.00000	87,500.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22473

				(6) 780A LOBOS STRUCTURES, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
630-00015	Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	1.000	HOUR	150.00000	150.00				
630-80305	Flagging Station Light	2.000	EACH	1,350.00000	2,700.00				
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	3.000	EACH	400.00000	1,200.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	7.000	EACH	80.00000	560.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	37.000	EACH	70.00000	2,590.00				
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	103.000	SF	26.00000	2,678.00				
630-80350	Vertical Panel	42.000	EACH	40.00000	1,680.00				
630-80353	Vertical Panel (With Light) (Flashing)	24.000	EACH	130.00000	3,120.00				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	EACH	4,800.00000	9,600.00				
630-80356	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (A Type)	2.000	EACH	1,800.00000	3,600.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	4.000	EACH	125.00000	500.00				
630-85020	Mobile Attenuator	1.000	EACH	48,000.00000	48,000.00				
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000	L S	70,000.00000	70,000.00				
Section Totals:					\$2,108,717.00				
Contract Grand Totals					\$2,108,717.00				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/13/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 8

Contract ID: C22473

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	10,000.00000	5,200.00000 L S	10,000.00	5,200.00	52.00%	-4,800.00
0010	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	6.000	10.00000	22.00000 EACH	60.00	132.00	220.00%	72.00
0015	202-00200 Removal of Sidewalk	42.000	30.00000	24.00000 SY	1,260.00	1,008.00	80.00%	-252.00
0020	202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter	141.000	20.00000	10.00000 LF	2,820.00	1,410.00	50.00%	-1,410.00
0025	202-00206 Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	28.000	40.00000	28.00000 SY	1,120.00	784.00	70.00%	-336.00
0030	202-00210 Removal of Concrete Pavement	1,285.000	22.00000	22.00000 SY	28,270.00	28,270.00	100.00%	0.00
0035	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	1,043.000	8.00000	11.00000 SY	8,344.00	11,473.00	137.50%	3,129.00
0040	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	1,648.000	2.00000	3.10000 SF	3,296.00	5,108.80	155.00%	1,812.80
0045	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	1.000	400.00000	165.00000 EACH	400.00	165.00	41.25%	-235.00
0050	202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel	1.000	60.00000	275.00000 EACH	60.00	275.00	458.33%	215.00
0055	202-00831 Removal of Traffic Signal Head	2.000	125.00000	95.00000 EACH	250.00	190.00	76.00%	-60.00
0060	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	2,282.000	27.00000	24.20000 CY	61,614.00	55,224.40	89.63%	-6,389.60

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/13/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 8

Contract ID: C22473

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	203-00066 Embankment Material (Complete In Place) (R40)	761.000	50.00000	87.00000 CY	38,050.00	66,207.00	174.00%	28,157.00
0070	203-01597 Potholing	60.000	210.00000	300.00000 HOUR	12,600.00	18,000.00	142.86%	5,400.00
0075	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	1,200.000	8.00000	6.75000 LF	9,600.00	8,100.00	84.38%	-1,500.00
0080	208-00025 Plastic Sheeting	1,200.000	10.00000	2.50000 SY	12,000.00	3,000.00	25.00%	-9,000.00
0085	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	400.000	10.00000	6.60000 LF	4,000.00	2,640.00	66.00%	-1,360.00
0090	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	10.000	1,500.00000	600.00000 EACH	15,000.00	6,000.00	40.00%	-9,000.00
0095	208-00053 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (84 Inch)	1.000	200.00000	124.00000 EACH	200.00	124.00	62.00%	-76.00
0100	208-00054 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	6.000	300.00000	360.00000 EACH	1,800.00	2,160.00	120.00%	360.00
0105	208-00057 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I) (144 inch)	1.000	250.00000	211.00000 EACH	250.00	211.00	84.40%	-39.00
0110	208-00075 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	2,000.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	4,000.00	5,000.00	125.00%	1,000.00
0115	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	70.000	60.00000	50.00000 HOUR	4,200.00	3,500.00	83.33%	-700.00
0120	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000	130.00000	150.00000 HOUR	2,600.00	3,000.00	115.38%	400.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/13/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 8

Contract ID: C22473

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	270.000	140.00000	138.00000 HOUR	37,800.00	37,260.00	98.57%	-540.00
0130	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	36.000	200.00000	165.00000 DAY	7,200.00	5,940.00	82.50%	-1,260.00
0135	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	5.000	300.00000	275.00000 EACH	1,500.00	1,375.00	91.67%	-125.00
0140	210-00815 Reset Sign Panel	1.000	200.00000	176.00000 EACH	200.00	176.00	88.00%	-24.00
0145	210-00825 Reset Flashing Beacon	1.000	2,500.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	2,500.00	3,000.00	120.00%	500.00
0150	210-00827 Reset Pull Box	1.000	800.00000	1,400.00000 EACH	800.00	1,400.00	175.00%	600.00
0155	210-00831 Reset Traffic Signal Head	2.000	700.00000	330.00000 EACH	1,400.00	660.00	47.14%	-740.00
0160	210-00867 Reset Fire Preemption Unit	1.000	1,000.00000	635.00000 EACH	1,000.00	635.00	63.50%	-365.00
0165	210-00890 Reset Intersection Detection System (Camera)	1.000	1,400.00000	1,050.00000 EACH	1,400.00	1,050.00	75.00%	-350.00
0170	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.500	2,000.00000	4,700.00000 ACRE	1,000.00	2,350.00	235.00%	1,350.00
0175	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.500	2,500.00000	8,500.00000 ACRE	1,250.00	4,250.00	340.00%	3,000.00
0180	213-00012 Spray-on Mulch Blanket	0.500	3,500.00000	9,400.00000 ACRE	1,750.00	4,700.00	268.57%	2,950.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/13/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 8

Contract ID: C22473

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	619.000	60.00000	75.00000 CY	37,140.00	46,425.00	125.00%	9,285.00
0190	304-07010 Aggregate Base Course (Class 7) (Special)	61.000	45.00000	92.00000 CY	2,745.00	5,612.00	204.44%	2,867.00
0195	403-00721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	20.000	250.00000	285.00000 SY	5,000.00	5,700.00	114.00%	700.00
0200	412-00190 Concrete Pavement (Patching)	117.000	150.00000	105.00000 SY	17,550.00	12,285.00	70.00%	-5,265.00
0205	412-00850 Concrete Pavement (8-1/2 Inch)	1,979.000	88.00000	91.00000 SY	174,152.00	180,089.00	103.41%	5,937.00
0210	412-00870 Concrete Pavement (8-1/2 Inch) (Fast Track)	89.000	125.00000	104.00000 SY	11,125.00	9,256.00	83.20%	-1,869.00
0215	608-00006 Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	102.000	90.00000	72.00000 SY	9,180.00	7,344.00	80.00%	-1,836.00
0220	608-00010 Concrete Curb Ramp	25.000	185.00000	183.00000 SY	4,625.00	4,575.00	98.92%	-50.00
0225	608-10010 Sidewalk Drain	1.000	3,500.00000	3,620.00000 EACH	3,500.00	3,620.00	103.43%	120.00
0230	609-21010 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	1,700.000	25.00000	23.00000 LF	42,500.00	39,100.00	92.00%	-3,400.00
0235	609-40010 Curb Type 4 (Section B) (Fast Track)	1,056.000	40.00000	24.50000 LF	42,240.00	25,872.00	61.25%	-16,368.00
0240	609-40120 Curb (Median) (Special)	41.000	70.00000	100.00000 SY	2,870.00	4,100.00	142.86%	1,230.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/13/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 8

Contract ID: C22473

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	610-00030 Median Cover Material (Concrete)	8,857.000	11.00000	8.00000 SF	97,427.00	70,856.00	72.73%	-26,571.00
0250	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	4.000	30.00000	31.00000 EACH	120.00	124.00	103.33%	4.00
0255	612-00002 Delineator (Type II)	1.000	40.00000	35.00000 EACH	40.00	35.00	87.50%	-5.00
0260	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	2.000	50.00000	35.00000 EACH	100.00	70.00	70.00%	-30.00
0265	613-10000 Wiring	1.000	6,000.00000	12,730.00000 L S	6,000.00	12,730.00	212.17%	6,730.00
0270	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	113.000	30.00000	25.00000 SF	3,390.00	2,825.00	83.33%	-565.00
0275	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	12.000	45.00000	28.00000 SF	540.00	336.00	62.22%	-204.00
0280	614-00035 Sign Panel (Special)	7.000	35.00000	55.00000 SF	245.00	385.00	157.14%	140.00
0285	614-01573 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	14.000	400.00000	440.00000 EACH	5,600.00	6,160.00	110.00%	560.00
0290	614-01583 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80)(Post & Slipbase)	1.000	600.00000	605.00000 EACH	600.00	605.00	100.83%	5.00
0295	614-10160 Signal Head Backplates	18.000	450.00000	335.00000 EACH	8,100.00	6,030.00	74.44%	-2,070.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/13/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 8

Contract ID: C22473

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0300	614-70336 Traffic Signal Face (12-12-12)	3.000	1,000.00000	825.00000 EACH	3,000.00	2,475.00	82.50%	-525.00
0305	614-72741 Blank Out Sign (LED)(SPEED RADAR)	1.000	9,500.00000	16,000.00000 EACH	9,500.00	16,000.00	168.42%	6,500.00
0310	614-80385 Rumble Strip	300.000	8.00000	33.00000 LF	2,400.00	9,900.00	412.50%	7,500.00
0315	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	18,000.00000	20,500.00000 EACH	18,000.00	20,500.00	113.89%	2,500.00
0320	620-00011 Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000	17,000.00000	18,000.00000 EACH	17,000.00	18,000.00	105.88%	1,000.00
0325	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,000.00000	1,284.00000 EACH	2,000.00	1,284.00	64.20%	-716.00
0330	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	12,000.00000	20,475.00000 L S	12,000.00	20,475.00	170.63%	8,475.00
0335	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	100,000.00000	122,515.00000 L S	100,000.00	122,515.00	122.52%	22,515.00
0340	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	90.000	100.00000	160.00000 DAY	9,000.00	14,400.00	160.00%	5,400.00
0345	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	57.000	60.00000	89.00000 GAL	3,420.00	5,073.00	148.33%	1,653.00
0350	627-30205 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	221.000	20.00000	21.00000 SF	4,420.00	4,641.00	105.00%	221.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/13/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 8

Contract ID: C22473

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0355	627-30210 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stopline)	114.000	20.00000	21.00000 SF	2,280.00	2,394.00	105.00%	114.00
0360	630-00000 Flagging	920.000	35.00000	30.00000 HOUR	32,200.00	27,600.00	85.71%	-4,600.00
0365	630-00003 Uniformed Traffic Control	16.000	80.00000	116.00000 HOUR	1,280.00	1,856.00	145.00%	576.00
0370	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	28.000	230.00000	176.00000 DAY	6,440.00	4,928.00	76.52%	-1,512.00
0375	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	70.000	900.00000	1,100.00000 DAY	63,000.00	77,000.00	122.22%	14,000.00
0380	630-00015 Uniformed Traffic Control Coordination	1.000	1,000.00000	330.00000 HOUR	1,000.00	330.00	33.00%	-670.00
0385	630-80305 Flagging Station Light	2.000	1,000.00000	990.00000 EACH	2,000.00	1,980.00	99.00%	-20.00
0390	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	3.000	1,500.00000	83.00000 EACH	4,500.00	249.00	5.53%	-4,251.00
0395	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	7.000	50.00000	50.00000 EACH	350.00	350.00	100.00%	0.00
0400	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	37.000	60.00000	72.00000 EACH	2,220.00	2,664.00	120.00%	444.00
0405	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	103.000	70.00000	16.00000 SF	7,210.00	1,648.00	22.86%	-5,562.00
0410	630-80350 Vertical Panel	42.000	70.00000	22.00000 EACH	2,940.00	924.00	31.43%	-2,016.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C22473

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0415	630-80353 Vertical Panel (With Light) (Flashing)	24.000	80.00000	110.00000 EACH	1,920.00	2,640.00	137.50%	720.00
0420	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	4,500.00000	3,300.00000 EACH	9,000.00	6,600.00	73.33%	-2,400.00
0425	630-80356 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (A Type)	2.000	3,000.00000	880.00000 EACH	6,000.00	1,760.00	29.33%	-4,240.00
0430	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	4.000	50.00000	62.00000 EACH	200.00	248.00	124.00%	48.00
0435	630-85020 Mobile Attenuator	1.000	4,000.00000	38,500.00000 EACH	4,000.00	38,500.00	962.50%	34,500.00
0440	632-00000 Night Work Lighting	1.000	8,000.00000	19,360.00000 L S	8,000.00	19,360.00	242.00%	11,360.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,089,663.00	\$1,160,406.20	106.49%	\$70,743.20
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,089,663.00	\$1,160,406.20	106.49%	\$70,743.20